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max-lite5

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Hardwares and Zippers
Rollaboard Bottom (2 wheel Carry-On / Checked Bags)
Spinner Bottom (4 wheel Carry-On)
Spinner Bottom (4 wheel Checked Bags)

4011703XX
4011710XX
4011713XX
4011743XX
4011722XX
4011726XX
4011767XX
4011561XX
4011765XX
4011769XX
4011740XX
4011777XX
4011773XX
4011714XX
4011700XX
4011706XX

Soft Tote

Bi-Fold Hanging Garment Bag

Rolling Tote
International Rollaboard

22” Expandable Rollaboard

26” Expandable Rollaboard

International Spinner

21” Expandable Spinner
25“ Expandable Spinner

29” Expandable Spinner

Carry-On Rolling Garment Bag

Rolling UnderSeat Carry-On
Carry-On Rolling Duffel

Women’s Tote

Women'’s Backpack

Laptop Backpack

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Description

Part Number

Usage

20mm Diameter Flat Metal Washer

PGEN0S0200

For variety parts inside the bag

Screw T4 X 16mm

For Interior Use On Wheel Housing,
Handle Bracket and Handle Tubes

P40117Z1012 (Saphire Blue)
tP40117Z1011 (Imperial Purple)
P40117Z1001 (Black)
P40117Z1027 (Azure Blue)
P40117Z1006 (Slate Green)
P40117Z1007 (Dusty Rose)
P40117Z1002 (Midnight Blue)

#10 Interlocking slider with logo pull

P40117Z0901E
#8 slider with EXP pull
P40117Z0501E

#5 slider with EXP pull

P40117Z0812 (Saphire Blue)
P4011720811 (Imperial Purple)
P40117Z0801 (Black)
P40117Z0827 (Azure Blue)
P40117Z0806 (Slate Green)
P40117Z0807 (Dusty Rose)
P40117Z0802 (Midnight Blue)

#8 slider with logo pull

P4011720512 (Saphire Blue)
P4011720501 (Black)
P40117Z0511 (Imperial Purple)
P40117Z0527 (Azure Blue)
P40117Z0506 (Slate Green)
P40117Z0507 (Dusty Rose)
P4011720502 (Midnight Blue))

#5 slider with logo pull

TR & PGEN0Z0142
i #5 slider with generic pull

Interior

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately.
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ltem Number

Description

4011713XX

Rolling Tote

4011740XX

Carry-On Rolling Garm. Bag

4011743XX

International Rollaboard

4011722XX

22” Exp. Rollaboard

4011726XX

26” Exp. Rollaboard

XX (color):

01 Black

27 Azure Blue
06 Slate Green
07 Dusty Rose

02 Midnight Blue
12 Saphire Blue
11 Imperial Purple

ROLLABOARD BAGS BOTTOM (2 WHEEL CARRY-ON / CHECKED BAGS)

P40117F1101 P40117F1201
Left Bottom foot Right Bottom foot

P40117W0101 P40117W0401

Left wheel housing assembly Right wheel housing assembly
(from the bbottom view) (from the bottom view)

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Item Number | Description

4011561XX 217 Exp. Spinner SPINNER BAGS BOTTOM (4 WHEEL CARRY-ON)
4011767XX Intl. Spinner

XX (color):

01 Black

27 Azure Blue

06 Slate Green

07 Dusty Rose

02 Midnight Blue
12 Saphire Blue
11 Imperial Purple

P40117T0101
Bottom Tray with
4 Wheels

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Item Number | Description

4011765XX | 25” Exp. Spinner SPINNER BAGS BOTTOM (4 WHEEL CHECKED BAGS)
4011769XX 29” Exp. Spinner

XX (color):
01 Black P40117W0701 P40117W0901

27 Azure Blue Spinner Wheel and Wheel Housing Front Spinner Wheel and Wheel Housing
06 Slate Green Wheel Housing

07 Dusty Rose

02 Midnight Blue
12 Saphire Blue
11 Imperial Purple

froﬁt_ of_fhe bag_

bottom of the bag

back of the bag

Back
Wheel Housing

P40117W0901 P40117W0701
Spinner Wheel and Wheel Housing Spinner Wheel and Wheel Housing

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Item Number I Description I

4011703XX I Soft Tote I

XX (color):

01 Black

27 Azure Blue

06 Slate Green

07 Dusty Rose

02 Midnight Blue
12 Saphire Blue
11 Imperial Purple

#8 Interlocking

slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

PGEN0B0101
Removable Shoulder Strap (black)

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Iltem Number I Description I

4011710XX I Bi-Fold Hanging Garment Bag I

XX (color):
01 Black
02 Midnight Blue

#5 slider with logo pull

#8 slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

P40117B1101
Metal Loop for Hanging

PGEN0B0101
Removable Shoulder Strap (black)

P40117B1201

Removable Metal Hook

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3
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Item Number | Description |
4011713 I Rolling Tote I

XX (color):

01 Black

27 Azure Blue

02 Midnight Blue

#8 Interlocking

P40117H0001

5 Stage retractable handle system

slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

Bottom foot
See Page 4

#5 slider with logo pull

Wheel housing
See Page 4

g |

#5 slider with logo pull

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Item Number | Description

4011743XX International Rollaboard

4011722XX 22” Exp. Rollaboard

XX (color):

01 Black

27 Azure Blue
06 Slate Green
07 Dusty Rose
02 Midnight Blue

12 Saphire Blue (4011722XX ONLY)
11 Imperial Purple (4011722XX ONLY)

#5 slider with logo pull

#8 Interlocking

slider with logo pull P40117H2101
3 Stage Retractable Handle system

International Rollaboard

P40117H1101
3 Stage Retractable Handle system

22” Exp, Rollaboard

#5 slider with EXP pull

Bottom foot Wheel housing

(_ See Page 4
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Item Number I Description
4011726 XX | 26” Exp. Rollaboard

XX (color):

01 Black #10 Interlocking
27 Azure Blue slider with logo pull
06 Slate Green

02 Midnight Blue

#5 slider with logo pull

Bottom foot

See Page 4 _)

P40117H0401

‘ 2 Stage Retractable Handle system

26” Exp. Rollaboard

#8 slider with EXP pull

Wheel housing
See Page 4

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Item Number | Description

4011767XX International Spinner
4011761XX 21” Exp. Spinner

XX (color):
01 Black
27 Azure Blue #8 Interlocking
06 Slate Green slider with logo pull
07 Dusty Rose
02 Midnight Blue D40117H1001
3 Stage Retractable Handle system

#5 siider with logo pull International Spinner

P40117H0501
3 Stage Retractable Handle system

21" Exp. Spinner

#5 slider with EXP pull

Wheel housing
See Page 5

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately.
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Item Number | Description

4011765XX 25” Exp. Spinner
4011769XX 29” Exp. Spinner

XX (CO|OI’): #1 0 Interlocking

01 Black slider with logo pull : P40117H0601
27 Azure Blue 2 Stage Retractable Handle system

06 Slate Green 7 . 25” Expl Splnner
07 Dusty Rose #5 siicer with logo pull
02 Midnight Blue P40117H0701
2 Stage Retractable Handle system

29” Exp. Spinner

#5 slider with EXP pull

Wheel housing
See Page 6

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Item Number I Description I

401174001 I Carry-On Rolling Garment Bag I

P40117H0001
#8 Interlocking 5 Stage retractable handle system

slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

Bottom foot Wheel housing
See Page 4 See Page 4

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Item Number I Description

4011777XX I Rolling UnderSeat Carry-On

XX (color):

01 Black

27 Azure Blue

06 Slate Green

07 Dusty Rose

02 Midnight Blue #8 Interlocking

slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

Bottom foot
See Page 4

P40117WP001
Removable Wet Pocket

P40117H0401

F 5 Stage retractable handle system

#5 slider with logo pull

#8 slider with logo pull

~

Wheel housing
See Page 4

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.




The choice of flight crews

Travel p ro® and frequent travelers®

max:

ite5

Item Number I Description
4011773XX I Carry-On Rolling Duffel

XX (color):

01 Black

27 Azure Blue

06 Slate Green
02 Midnight Blue

#8 Interlocking
slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

Wheel housing
See Page 4

#5 slider with logo pull

P40117H0301

4 Stage retractable handle system

;lii

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.




® i The choice of flight crews ;s
Travelproe ; [ oo max- |J[e@ 5

Iltem Number I Description

4011714XX I Women’s Tote

#5 slider with Leather pull

XX (color):

01 Black

07 Dusty Rose
02 Midnight Blue

#8 slider with Leather pull
#5 slider with Leather pull

(FRONT) (BACK)

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Iltem Number I Description

4011700XX I Women’s Backpack

XX (color):
01 Black #5 slider with Leather pull

07 Dusty Rose
02 Midnight Blue
g — i #5 slider with Leather pull

#5 slider with Leather pull

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.
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Item Number I Description

4011706 XX I Laptop Backpack

XX (CO|OI'): #8 Interlocking
01 Black slider with logo pull
06 Slate Green

02 Midnight Blue

#5 slider with logo pull

#5 slider with logo pull

NOTE: All replacement parts may not be the same (matching) as original. Hardwares and Zippers sold separately. See page 3.




